

The Huck Institutes of the Life Sciences The Pennsylvania State University 201 Huck Life Sciences Building University Park, PA 16802-5807 814-865-2625 Fax: 814-863-1357

November 6th, 2020

A Resolution to establish an award named:

## Dr. Cooduvalli S. Shashikant Distinguished Service Award

**Whereas** the Huck Institutes of the Life Sciences (Huck) was formed with the mission to *promote* excellence in research and graduate training in the life sciences,

**Whereas** Huck excellence is built though the passion, creativity, diversity and commitment of faculty, staff and students who are dedicated to this mission,

**Whereas** unselfish and exemplary service to the Huck that advances our mission is highly valued and uniquely exemplified by the record of outstanding service of **Dr. Cooduvalli S. Shashikant**,

**Let it therefore be resolved** that the Huck Institutes of the Life Sciences will create the

## Dr. Cooduvalli S. Shashikant Distinguished Service Award

that will be awarded at intervals to deserving faculty, staff, or students, but not more than annually, to recognize outstanding service in support of the Huck mission that exemplifies the Huck commitment to excellence.

**Let if further be resolved** that the award will be presented by the Huck Director and the awardee will be permanently recognized by a plaque that will be displayed in the main administrative office of the Huck Institutes of the Life Sciences with the following inscription:

## Dr. Cooduvalli S. Shashikant Distinguished Service Award

Huck Institutes of the Life Sciences

Awarded to an individual who demonstrates exemplary and sustained commitment to excellence in service to the Huck Institutes of the Life Sciences.

**And, finally, let it be resolved** that Dr. Cooduvalli S. Shashikant be the recipient of the inaugural Distinguished Service Award, awarded on November  $6^{th}$ , 2020.

| Under & Real                                   |                  |
|--|------------------|
|  | November 6, 2020 |
| Dr. Andrew Read                                | Date             |
| Director, Huck Institutes of the Life Sciences |                  |